The Group’s revenue recognition in 2014 and prior years relating to hire purchase transactions was not in
accordance with IAS 18, Revenue and IAS 17, Leases.  As a result, the revenues, cost of sales, income tax
payable and retained earnings were understated.  Also, the allowance for impairment on accounts receivable in
2014 and prior years arising from hire purchase transactions was understated.  The correction of the prior period
amounts have been accounted for retrospectively, and the comparative financial information has also been
restated.  Opening retained earnings in 2014 and 2013 has been increased by $877,186 and $685,784,
respectively, net of allowance for impairment on accounts receivable.

The effect of the prior period adjustments and reclassifications discussed above in 2014 in the Group’s
consolidated statements of financial position and income are outlined below.  There was no cash flow impact as a
result of the restatement other than the consequential adjustments arising as a result of restatement of the
comparative balances at January 31, 2014.

As previously
   stated
   2014
   $

Restatements
2014

$

As restated

2014
$

Effect on consolidated statement of financial
position

Accounts receivable and prepayments   33,323,544  (166,410)  33,157,134
Accounts payable and other liabilities   45,128,169  (1,475,643)  43,652,526
Provision for taxation   2,756,393  432,047  3,188,440
Retained earnings   66,473,840  877,186  67,351,026

Effect on consolidated statement of income
Revenue 131,809,132  5,276,109  137,085,241
Cost of sales (97,760,151)  (4,970,573)  (102,730,724)
General and administrative expenses (20,610,200)  (19,861)  (20,630,061)
Income tax expense (7,831,098)  (94,273)  (7,925,371)

The above adjustments increased income tax payable and retained earnings by $337,774 and $685,784,
respectively, as at January 31, 2013.

91 ST. KITTS NEVIS ANGUILLA TRADING AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

Our Partners

ST. KITTS NEVIS ANGUILLA TRADING AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

ST. KITTS NEVIS ANGUILLA TRADING AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD.

www.macpennies.com
Printed By: